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Committee Name Email Tel. No.

President Vacancy

Chair Mike Cobley mikecobley@hotmail.com 767782

Treasurer Vincent Poupard vincent.poupard@poupard.co.uk 07887 853986

Secretary Jane Keech allotsec@outlook.com 07702 906168

Deputy Chair Vacancy

Lettings Secretary / 

Database Manager
Alex Davis allotlet@gmail.com 07850 332117

Communications Officer/ 

Webmaster
Rod Cooley roderick_cooley@yahoo.co.uk 620682

Facebook Rachel Andrew rxa994@gmail.com

Shop/Distribution Manager Steve Case theonlystevec@proton.me

Machinery Manager Roger White white.roger@btinternet.com
762377

07485 544993

Newsletter Editor Geoff Bateman glb47@tiscali.co.uk 07423 041299

Awards Officer Linda Gahagan lindamgahagan@gmail.com 765815

Publicity Officer Jane Keech jkeech@aol.com 07702 906168

Site Reps Rep. Name Email Tel. No.

Hazel Upton rguhu77@hotmail.com
712131

07494 486459

Roger White white.roger@btinternet.com 762377

Richard Mottram richard_mottram@yahoo.co.uk 07905 003736

Churchfield Keith Davison k.davison@sky.com 07740 411455

Stephan Barnard stephan@barnard.biz 07778 882123

Rosie Poyser r.ramsay100@ntlworld.com n/a

Marcia Dorey

Roger Dorey

Harriet  Dorey

Oakley Road Rod Cooley roderick_cooley@yahoo.co.uk 07913 061169

Mike Cobley mikecobley@hotmail.com 767782

Fraser Gordon frasermgordon4@gmail.com 07957 948011

Geoff Bateman glb47@tiscali.co.uk 07423 041299

Richard Waight richw8@gmail.com 07967 732251

Rachel Andrew

Steve Case

Syd Marvell n/a 07880 877192

Peter Loveland

Helen Loveland

Topstreet Way Mike Lawford m.lawford@yahoo.co.uk 07501 068410

Sibley Avenue

Piggottshill

S.H.A.G.S COMMITTEE

Harpenden Rise

Aldwickbury

Cross Lane

pjhmloveland@ntlworld.com 07837 712403

rxa994@gmail.com 07835 112745

marcia_roger_hrsite@yahoo.com 712250
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